The Englewood Board of Commissioners will meet in a **regular scheduled meeting** on Monday, November 13th, 2017 at 6:00 PM. The meeting will be held inside the Community Center located in the Municipal Building.

Call to Order
Roll Call
Invocation
Pledge of Allegiance
Communication from the Mayor
Commissioner Reports
Approval of October 2017 Minutes

Agenda:

Old Business:

New Business:

- A. Financial Report
- B. Town Manager Report
- C. Police Department Report
- D. Fire Department Report
- E. Library Report
- F. Check Signers
- G. Resolution 131: A Resolution of the Town of Englewood Authorizing Deposit Refunds of \$150 and \$200 to Eligible Customers Pursuant to Ordinance 11-17 Section 18-103
- H. First Reading Ordinance 11-13-17-104: An Ordinance of the Town of Englewood Amending Title 18 <u>Water and Sewers</u>, section 18-103 of the Municipal Code of the Town of Englewood: <u>Obtaining</u> Service
- I. First Reading Ordinance 11-13-17-105: An Ordinance of the Town of Englewood, TN, Updating the Open Records Policy
- J. Resolution 132: A Resolution to Accept Donations from Perry Philpott for the Direct Purpose of Doing Renovations to the Police Department
- K. ADP
- L. Drug Task Force
- M. Any Other Business to Legally Come Before the Board
- N. Adjournment